



North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board

CALIFORNIA WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD NORTH COAST REGION

ORDER NO. R1-2024-0025 CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP OF FACILITIES HAVING INDIVIDUAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS (ORDERS)

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (Regional Water Board), finds that:

- 1. The Regional Water Board Orders listed below are for facilities that have had a change of name and/or ownership since the adoption of their respective Orders.
- 2. These Orders need to be revised to show the current name and/or ownership of these facilities.
- 3. The Regional Water Board has notified each discharger of its intent to amend their Orders by substituting the current name and/or ownership of their facility.
- 4. The current owner for each facility listed below are responsible for compliance with the respective Orders listed and any potential violations of the Orders prior to the change in ownership/operation.
- 5. This action is exempt from provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act in accordance with CEQA Guidelines sections 15301 (existing facilities) and 15061(b)(3) (common sense exemption) (Cal. Code Regs., tit.14 §§ 15301, 15061 (b)(3)).

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the following Orders are amended by updating the facility ownership name as shown below.

 Order No. R1-2021-0015 and Monitoring and Reporting Order No. R1-2024-0018 (WDID No. 1B10104RSON)

From: Barella Family LLC
To: Roblar Quarry LLC

HECTOR BEDOLLA, CHAIR | VALERIE QUINTO, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

June 13, 2024

2. Order No. R1-2002-0087 and Monitoring and Reporting Order No. R1-2012-0038 (WDID No. 1B83045OSON)

From: Vintners Inn LLC

To: VR Acquisition LLC

I, Valerie Quinto, Executive Officer, do hereby certify that this Order is a full, true, and correct copy of the Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region, on June 13, 2024.

Valerie Quinto
Executive Officer